@ Speacer Municipal Utilities

Cable TV Lineup

Effective September 1, 2006

Analog Cable Services

Basic Cable Expanded Basic
2 PEG Access 25 MSNBC 43 TLC 61 Bravo
3 The Spencer Channel 26 CNN 44 History Channel 62 Fox Movie Channel
4 KTIV-Sioux City (NBC) 27 CNN Headline News 45 Home and Garden TV 63 Tumer Classic Movies
5 KPTH-Sioux City (Fox) 28 CNBC 46 The Travel Channel 64 TBS
6 KMEG-Sioux City (CBS) 29 Fox News Channel 47 Animal Planet 65 USA
7 KTIN-Fort Dodge (PBS) 30 CSPAN-1 48 NFL Network 66 FX
8 KXWB-Sioux City (WB) 31 CSPAN-2 49 EWTN 67 TNT
9 KCAU-Sioux City (ABC) 32 ESPN 50 Trinity Broadcasting 68 A&E
10 KSFY-Sioux Falls (ABC) 33 ESPNU 51 Inspirational Network 69 Lifetime
11 KELO-Sioux Falls (CBS) 34 ESPN Classic 52 ABC Family 70 E!
12 KEYC-Mankato (CBS) 35 ESPN2 53 Disney Channel 71 Comedy Central
13 WHO-Des Moines (NBC) 36 Golf Channel 54 Cartoon Network 72 Sci-Fi Channel
22 WGN 37 Fox Sports North 55 Nickelodeon 73 Home Shopping Network
23 The Weather Channel 38 Speed Channel 56 TV Land 74 Court TV
24 SMU Weather Central 39 diy 57 Hallmark Channel 75 Spike
99 TV Guide 40 Food Network 58 i (formerly Pax) 76 CMT
41 Discovery Health Channel 59 American Life Net 77 VHI
16 channels 42 Discovery Channel 60 AMC 78 MTV 70 channels
Analog Premium Channels (require subscription)
14 HBO 16 Showtime 20 Encore
15 Cinemax 17 The Movie Channel 21 Starz!
Cable TV Pricing
Analog Cable Services ' Digital Cable Services
Basic 16 channels $9.99 | Digital Gateway Standard receiver & remote, $2.00
Expanded Basic 70 channels $27.99 Music Choice, iGuide, PPV
HBO, Cinemax, TMC, o Single analog premium $8.99 Digital Basic* 23 special interest channels $2.00
Showtime channel each | SMU en Espafiol* 22 Spanish-language channels $6.00
Encore $4.99 | Digital Premium Pack* 1 premium channel group $8.00
Starz! and Encore $6.99 | Digital Showcase Pack* 2 premium channel groups $12.00
Combo #1 HBO and Cinemax $13.99 | Digital Super Pack* 3 premium channel groups $19.00
Combo #2 Showtime and TMC $13.99 | Digital Ultimate Pack* All 4 premium channel groups  $22.00
Premium Super Pack HBO, Max, Sho, and TMC  $22.99 | Additional standard Digital receiver & remote (each) $4.00
Analog converter & remote $1.50 Advanced Digital Cable Services
Other Rates and Charges HiDef Gateway HiDef converter and remote, Music $13.99
) ] Choice, iGuide, PPV access
Cable TV Home Wire Maintenance $1.50
Unreturned/damaged Digital box $200.00 HiDef Plus** 8 HiDef networks $8.00
Unreturned/damaged HiDef receiver $400.00 | DVR Gateway  DVR converter and remote (includes $19.99
HiDef Gateway)
Unreturned/damaged DVR receiver $600.00 0
1 F ith Digital Ready TV’ 5.0
“returned/damaged analog converter $125.00 CableCard or use with Digital Cable Ready s 5
Additional HiDef receiver and remote $11.99
.nreturned/damaged remote control $10.00
e . Additional DVR receiver and remote $16.99
Commercial Digital Music $24.95
* Requires Digital Gateway or CableCard
**Requires HiDef Gateway, DVR Gateway or CableCard




Digital Cable Services

Require Basic or Expanded Basic Cable and Digital Gateway, except:
* Requires HiDef Gateway, DVR Gateway, or CableCard

Digital Basic Channel Group
101 Noggin

102 Nick Toons

103 Nick Games and Sports
104 Discovery Kids

105 The Science Channel

106 Discovery Home

107 Discovery Times Channel
108 Military Channel

109 History Channel International
110 Biography Channel

111 National Geographic

112 ESPNews

113 Lifetime Movie Network
114 BBC America

115 Game Show Network

116 FitTV

117 G4

118 Independent Film Channel
119 VH1-Classic

120 VH1-Country

121 MTV2

122 UTV (UPN Network)

123 Fox Soccer Channel

124 Outdoor Channel

. HiDef Broadcast TV Channels*

210 KSFY-DT (ABC)
211 KELO-DT (CBS)

HiDef Plus Channel Group*
214 iNHD

215 iNHD2

218 HDNet

219 HDNet Movies

232 ESPN HD

235 ESPN2HD

242 Discovery HD Theater
261 Universal HD

Pay-Per-View

301-309 Pay-Per-View Movies and
Events (9 channels)
Spice 2

Hot Network

Hot Zone

Playboy TV

Spice

395
396
397
398
399

HBO Channel Group
400 HBO

401 HBO Plus

402 HBO Signature
403 HBO Family

404 HBO Comedy (E)
405 HBO Comedy (W)
406 HBO Zone (E)
407 HBO Zone (W)
420 HBO HD (E)*
421 HBO HD (W)*

Cinemax Channel Group
450 Cinemax

451 Moremax

452 Actionmax

453 Thrillermax (E)
454 Thrillermax (W)
455 WMax

456 @Max

457 5-Star Max

458 Outermax

470 Cinemax HD (E)*
471 Cinemax HD (W)*

Showtime/TMC Channel Group
500 Showtime

501 Showtime 2

502 Showtime 3

503 Showtime Extreme

504 Showtime Beyond

505 Showtime Next

506 Showtime Women

507 Showtime Family Zone
510 The Movie Channel

511 The Movie Channel 2
512 Sundance Channel

513 Flix

550 Showtime HD*

560 The Movie Channel HD*

Starz!/Encore Channel Group
600 Starz! (E)

601 Starz! (W)

602 Starz! 2

603 Starz! 3

604 Starz! Family
605 Starz! Cinema (E)
606 Starz! Cinema (W)
607 Starz! Kids (E)
620 Starz! HD*

650 Encore (E)

651 Encore (W)

652 Wam

653 Action (E)

654 Action (W)

655 Love Stories (E)
656 Love Stories (W)
657 Mystery (E)

658 Mystery (W)

659 True Stories (E)
660 True Stories (W)
661 Westerns (E)
662 Westerns (W)

SMU en Espaiiol Channel Group
701 Telemundo

702 Mun2

703 Canal 52 MX

710 CNN En Espariol

711 History Channel En Espafiol

712 Discovery En Espaiiol

713
714
720
721
722
730
731
740

745-752 Spanish DMX digital music

Music Choice Digital Music

CasaClub TV

Toon Disney En Espafiol
ESPN Deportes

Fox Sports En Espaiiol
Fox Soccer Channel
CineMexicano
CineLatino

MTVS

channels

901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909
910
911
912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
920
921
922
923
924
925
926
927
928
929
930
931
932
933
934
935
936
937
938
939
940
941
942
943
944
945
946
947

Showcase

Today’s County
Classic Country
Bluegrass

R&B and Hip-Hop
Classic R&B
Smooth R&B

R&B Hits

Rap

Metal

Rock

Arena Rock

Classic Rock
Alternative
Retro-Active
Electronica

Dance

Progressive

Soft Rock

Hit List

Party Favorites

90’s

80°s

70°s

Solid Gold Oldies
Singers and Standards
Big Band and Swing
Easy Listening
Smooth Jazz

Jazz

Blues

Reggae
Soundscapes
Classical Masterpieces
Opera

Light Classical
Show Tunes
Contemporary Christian
Gospel

Radio Disney
Sounds of the Seasons
Musica Urbana
Salsa Merengue
Rock ‘en Espanol
Pop Latino
Mexicana
Americana
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contact us

rebates

home raies

utitity boards

intemet  cellular online bill pay
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¥>1.712.580.5800 > technical support: 1.712.580.5858

Water

Internet

Ay

Sewer/Solid Waste

Electric
Cable TV

Electric Rates

State sales and local option sales taxes will be added to the rate to comply with the provisions of the Code of lowa.
Current Rate Structure—Effective March 1, 2005

RE: Residential
First 800 kWh's: $.0488 per kWh
Over 800 kWh's: $.0388 per kWh
Meter Charge: $9.75 per month

GS: General Service Commercial
First 1200 kWh's: $.052 per kWh
Balance of kWh's: $.050 per kWh
Meter Charge: $14.00 per month

SCI: Small Commercial/lndustrial
Demand Charge (All kW's): $7.50 per kW
Energy Charge (All kWh's): $.034 per kWh
Meter Charge: $25.00 per month

Minimum billing shall not be less than 70% of the maximum demand charges during
the previous twelve (12) months.

LCI: Large Commercial/Industrial
Demand Charge (All kW's): $8.25 per kW
Energy Charge (All kWh's): $.031 per kWh
Meter Charge: $29.00 per month

Minimum billing shall not be less than 70% of the maximum demand charges during
the previous twelve (12) months.

IR: Interruptible Rate
As approved by contract between SMU and customer.

ECA: Energy Cost Adjustment

An Energy Cost Adjustment (ECA) will be calculated monthly on all energy usage
(kWh's) for all customer classes. The ECA is based on a rolling 12-month average
of SMU's cost for purchased power.

September, 2006 to October, 2006 ECA = $0.00791

back to top
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Water Rates

Rate structure — Effective February 28, 2006

W: Water Service, Non-Taxable Sewer
WS: Water Service, Taxable Sewer

First 10,000 gallons: $2.25 per 1000 gallons
Next 20,000 gallons: $1.90 per 1000 gallons
Next 70,000 gallons: $1.45 per 1000 gallons
Next 400,000 gallons: $1.20 per 1000 gallons
Balance of gallons: $1.00 per 1000 gallons
Minimum monthly charge (3/4" or 1" meter). $6.75

WOUT: Water Service, Outside Use Only
All gallons: $2.50 per 1000 gallons

State sales and local option sales taxes will be added to the rate to comply with the
provisions of the Code of lowa

back to top

Sewer/Solid Waste Rates

Solid Waste, storm sewer, and sanitary sewer are controlled by the City of Spencer and billed
for your convenience through Spencer Municipal Utilities. Questions about rates and policies
should be directed to Spencer City Hall at 580-7200.

Wastewater Rates (Microsoft Word) Wastewater Rates {Adobe PDF)

Res‘idential Solid Waste
$11.50 per month/per dwelling unit

Commercial Solid Waste
Contact Spencer City Hall at 712-580-7200

Sanitary Sewer

Rate Code Type of Service Rate
- Minimum 1,000 gallons -
$6.90/month
) All metered customers Next 49,000 gallons @ $3.60/1000
gal
Balance of gallons @ $2.58/1000 gal
$1 Non-metered single family $24.00/month
Non-metered 1 bedroom multi-
S2 family $20.00/month
Non-metered 2 bedroom multi-
S3 family $24.00/month
Non-metered 3 bedroom multi-
S4 family $28.50/month
Non-metered 4 bedroom or
S5 larger multi-family $33.00/month
S6 Non-metered commercial $37.50/month

Storm Sewer
Contact Spencer City Hall at 712-580-7200

back to top

11/5/2006



Spencer Municipal Utilities

Cable TV Rates

Effective December 1, 2003

Analog Cable
Basic (16 Channels)
Expanded Basic (70 Channels)

Premium Channels and Combos (requires at least Basic)
HBO

Cinemax

The Movie Channel

Showtime

Encore

Starz! + Encore

Combo #1 - HBO + Cinemax

Combo #2 - Showtime + TCM

Premium Super Pack - HBO, Cinemax, Showtime, TMC

Digital Cable

Digital Gateway (includes 1 standard digital box and remote,
TV Guide Interactive, Music Choice, and access to Pay-Per-
View programs) - Requires Basic or Expanded Basic

Digital Basic Channel Group* (24 channels)

Digital Premium Pack* (incl. 1 premium channel group)
Digital Showcase Pack* (incl. 2 premium channel groups)
Digital Super Pack* (incl. 3 premium channel groups)
Digital Ultimate Pack* (incl. 4 premium channel groups)

HiDef Gateway (includes 1 HiDef digital box and remote, TV
Guide Interactive, Music Choice and access to Pay-Per-View
programs) - Requires Basic or Expanded Basic

DVR Gateway (includes 1 HiDef/DVR digital box and remote,
TV

Guide Interactive, Music Choice and access to Pay-Per-View
programs) - Requires Basic or Expanded Basic

HiDef Plus (includes 7 HiDef channels) - Requires HiDef
Gateway or DVR Gateway

CableCard (for use in Digital Cable Ready televisions)

SMU en Espanol Channel Group* (22 Spanish language
channels)

PPV Movies

PPV Events and Adult Programming
Additional Standard digital box and remote
Additional HiDef digital box and remote
Additional DVR digital box and remote

* Requires Digital Gateway, HiDef Gateway, or DVR Gateway

SPENCER & FOSTORIA: Cable TV rates listed above do not include State and

Local Sales Tax (7%)

SPENCER ONLY: Cable TV rates above do not include City of Spencer franchise

equivalency fee (5%)

http://smunet.teamem.com/rates.asp

$8.99
$8.99
$8.99
$8.99
$4.99
$6.99
$13.99
$13.99
$22.99

$2.00

$2.00
$8.00
$12.00
$19.00
$22.00

$13.99

$19.99

$8.00
$5.00
$6.00

$3.95
varies
$4.00
$11.99
$16.99
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SMU OneWire™ Combos
Choose SMU for all of your communications needs and SAVE EVEN MORE! Click

back to top

Broadband Internet Rates

Residential
Service Level Download/Upioad Speeds Monthly Price
Broadband 6.0 6.0 mb/768 kb $29.99
Broadband 10.0 10.0 mb/1.0 mb $54.99

Service includes up to 5 email accounts, 24/7 technical support, free spam filtering,
and free virus protection

Business
Service Level Download/Upload Speeds Monthly Price
Broadband 6.0 6.0 mb/768 kb $54.99
Broadband 10.0 10.0 mb/1.0 mb $99.99

Service includes up to 10 email accounts, 24/7 technical support, free spam
filtering, and free virus protection.

Cable Modem Rental: $5.00
Cable Modem Purchase: $75.00
Cable Madem Installation/Activation: $27.50
— Prices above are for SMU Broadband service only. Service is also available from the
’ following Open Access ISP's. For their pricing information, click on the links below:
Evertek Northwest Internet Long Lines

SMU OneWire™ Combos
Choose SMU for all of your communications needs and SAVE EVEN MORE! Click

here for more information on SMU's OneWire Combos!

back to top

Telephone Rates

Local Service Price

Residential Local Service $10.50 ( 1st line, 4th and additional lines)
Add-a-Line $5.00 (2nd & 3rd residential lines)
Business Local Service $25.00 per line

Call Forwarding-Busy $1.00
Call Forwarding-No Answer $1.00
Caller ID Blocking (per line) $1.00
Auto Call Back/Last Call Return $3.00
Auto Redial $3.00
Call Forwarding-All Calls $3.00
Do Not Disturb $3.00
Long Distance Alert - $3.00

http://smunet.teamem.com/rates.asp 11/5/2006



Spencer Municipal Utilities Page 5 of 5

Select Call Acceptance $3.00
Speed Dial-30 numbers $3.00
3-way Calling $3.00
SimRing (Simultaneous Ring) $3.00
SmartScreen $3.00
Voice Mail $3.00 (additional mailboxes $1.00 each)
Wake Up Service $3.00
Warm Line $3.00
Call Block/Call Rejection $4.00
Caller ID w/Name and Number $4.00
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting $4.00
Distinctive Ringing (teen line) $4.00
Hunting (multi-line businesses only) $4.00
Priority/Custom Ringing (12 numbers) $4.00
Toll Restriction $4.00
Caller ID w/ Call Waiting $6.00
Long Distance Price

12¢ per minute anytime, anywhere in the
US, no monthly charges

10¢ per minute anytime, anywhere in the
Residential 10-cent Plan US, $3.00 monthly charge (included free
with OneWire Complete Combo)

7¢ per minute anytime, anywhere in the
US, no monthly charges

156¢ per minute for all incoming calls,
$2.00 monthly charge

7¢ per minute for all incoming calls, no
monthly charge

16¢ per minute for all calls, no monthly
charge

16¢ per minute for all calls, no monthly
charge

Varies per country. For a complete list of
international rates, click here.

- . $30.00 per month, or $20.00 as part of
Unlimited Domestic Plan One Wire Unlimited Combo

Residential 12-cent Plan

Business Long Distance
Personal Toll-Free Number
Business Toll-Free Number
Toll-Free PIN Number
SMU Calling Card

International Long Distance

.~ _gw Site design by Emagine Marketing
L Web Design, Online Marketing, Hosting and

more!
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